
Page 23

Sl.No: Sub- heads and items of work
Approxi-

mate 
Quantity

Unit
Departmental 

rates/Amount in 
figures (Rs) 

Departmental rates/ amount in words
 (Rs) 

COCHIN PORT TRUST
www.tenderwizard.com/COPT

Tender No: T6/T-1906/2019-C Date:28-11-2019- PRICE BID
Name of Work:“Cleaning and maintaining various Drains and road berms in Willingdon Island for 1 year" 

(Risk & Cost Tender)
SCHEDULE A- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT

Please Enter the  Contractor's Name

Quantity figures (Rs)  (Rs) 

A PART- A:- OPEN Drain
Cleaning and maintaining various Drains at different
locations, so as to ensure smooth flow of water and
stripping the side berms including disposal of silt,
debris/grass/ rubbish to the dumping ground within a
lead of 6Km. including all labour, tools etc. complete
as per detailed specification and direction of
Engineer-in-Charge.

A1 Central Zone Sub division

1 First main road (720m) 1 Each 14226.70
 Rupees Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Twenty 

Six and Seventy  Paise  Only

2 Marar road (1586m) 1 Each 29799.80
 Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred 

Ninety Nine and Eighty  Paise  Only

3 G.V.Iyyer road (1744m) 1 Each 33207.10
 Rupees Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred 

Seven and Ten Paise  Only

4 Bristow road (850m) 1 Each 18933.00
 Rupees Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty 

Three  Only



Page 24

5 Venkittaraman road (480m) 1 Each 11036.50
 Rupees Eleven Thousand Thirty Six and Fifty  Paise  

Only

6 Seagul street (440m) 1 Each 5374.50
 Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Seventy 

Four and Fifty  Paise  Only

7 Kowdi Comp. Road (380m) 1 Each 7372.00
 Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy 

Two  Only

8 1st Main road to CISF Barrack road (49m) 1 Each 1056.20
 Rupees One Thousand Fifty Six and Twenty  Paise  

Only

9 CISF road to main canal (95m) 1 Each 3003.40
 Rupees Three Thousand Three and Forty  Paise  

OnlyOnly

10 13th cross road to P.S.Padmanabhan road (49m) 1 Each 633.70
 Rupees Six Hundred Thirty Three and Seventy  

Paise  Only

11 Link road between 12th & 13th cross road
(100m) 1 Each 1221.50

 Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty One 
and Fifty  Paise  Only

12 Side of 5th cross road (326m) 1 Each 7027.10
 Rupees Seven Thousand Twenty Seven and Ten 

Paise  Only

13 G.V.Iyyer road & Milne road (60m) 1 Each 1724.50
 Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four 

and Fifty  Paise  Only

14 6th cross road (704m) 1 Each 14289.90
 Rupees Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty 

Nine and Ninety  Paise  Only

15 Marar road & CT (160m) 1 Each 4828.50
 Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty 

Eight and Fifty  Paise  Only

16 K.P.K.Menon road from church junction to main
canal (1500m) 1 Each 26944.50

 Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty 
Four and Fifty  Paise  Only

17 P.S.Padmanabhan road including covered Drain
infront of shopping complex (1000m) 1 Each 25866.70

 Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty 
Six and Seventy  Paise  Only



Page 25

18 South side of temple cross road (80m) 1 Each 2069.30
 Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Nine and Thirty  Paise  

Only

19 Nursing students hostel (160m) 1 Each 2069.30
 Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Nine and Thirty  Paise  

Only

20 CISF Barrack road (600m) 1 Each 11640.00  Rupees Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Forty  Only

21 Perumanoor jetty road (200m) 1 Each 3276.50
 Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Six 

and Fifty  Paise  Only

22 Inside Gent's hostel and ladies hostel (155m) 1 Each 3592.60
 Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Two 

and Sixty  Paise  Onlyand Sixty  Paise  Only

23  Drain at North side of RNAS area (1183m) 1 Each 9915.60
 Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen and 

Sixty  Paise  Only

24 7th cross road (302m) 1 Each 3688.90
 Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Eight 

and Ninety  Paise  Only

25 10th cross road (422m) 1 Each 5912.70
 Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve and 

Seventy  Paise  Only

26 11th cross road (740m) 1 Each 9836.50
 Rupees Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Six 

and Fifty  Paise  Only

27 12th cross road (690m) 1 Each 9171.90
 Rupees Nine Thousand One Hundred Seventy One 

and Ninety  Paise  Only

28 13th cross road (630m) 1 Each 8487.50
 Rupees Eight Thousand Four Hundred Eighty 

Seven and Fifty  Paise  Only

29 Cross Drain between 10th, 11th and 12th cross
road (522m) 1 Each 8981.50

 Rupees Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty One 
and Fifty  Paise  Only

30 Side of Central school road (300m) 1 Each 3664.50
 Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Four 

and Fifty  Paise  Only



Page 26

31 Drain near west side of gents hostel & nursing
students hostel (80m) 1 Each 1724.50

 Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four 
and Fifty  Paise  Only

32 Side of Central school link road (360m) 1 Each 7946.80
 Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Six 

and Eighty  Paise  Only

33 North & south side of Central School compound
(205m) 1 Each 4860.80

 Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty and 
Eighty  Paise  Only

34
Drain along side of railway line from Central
school link road to P.S.Padmanabhan road
(273m)

1 Each 3530.80
 Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty and 

Eighty  Paise  Only

35 Drain between Naval road and 13th cross road
Armury (both side) (34m) 1 Each 1001.60  Rupees One Thousand One and Sixty  Paise  OnlyArmury (both side) (34m)

36 Drain inside Hospital compound (65m) 1 Each 887.40
 Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Seven and Forty  

Paise  Only

37 Drain inside CISF quarters compound (212m) 1 Each 1949.80
 Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Nine 

and Eighty  Paise  Only

38 Culvert at HML junction in Bristow road 1 Each 984.10
 Rupees Nine Hundred Eighty Four and Ten Paise  

Only

39 Drain at southern side of KV ground (165m) 1 Each 1600.50
 Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty  Paise  

Only

40 Hume pipe Drain including man hole 8 Nos from
hospital junction to Matt. Wharf junction. 1 Each 19985.10

 Rupees Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty 
Five and Ten Paise  Only

41 New Drain from South end shopping complex to
Central School area (70m) 1 Each 857.10

 Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and Ten Paise  
Only

42 Drain passing along the side of compound wall
of Kendriya Vidyalaya quarters. (145) 1 Each 3167.20

 Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty Seven 
and Twenty  Paise  Only

Total Part- A1 337,348.10  Rupees Three Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty Eight and Ten Paise  Only



Page 27

A2 MATTANCHERRY WHARF SUB
DIVISION

1 Drain near Ultra Tech(OLD EECMI/CMII
Office)-112m 1 3058.00  Rupees Three Thousand Fifty Eight  Only

2 Drain near Kumar taxis-84m 1 1810.70  Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Ten and 
Seventy  Paise  Only

3 Drain near Sulphar yard, Goods Shed, JK tyres
etc including hume pipe Drain - 392m 1 10834.90  Rupees Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Four 

and Ninety  Paise  Only

4 Drain at the side of coal stacking yard including
culvert-340m 1 7365.20  Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Five 

and Twenty  Paise  Only

5 Drain at the side of road leading to Low Wharf-
237m 1 5518.20  Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighteen and 

Twenty  Paise  Only

6 Drain at side of lorry parking area-173m 1 3920.10  Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty and 
Ten Paise  Only

7 Drain near Binny company-100m. 1 2227.40  Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Seven 
and Forty  Paise  Only

8 Drain at the side of HML-90m 1 2004.70  Rupees Two Thousand Four and Seventy  Paise  
Only

9 Drain at the side of M/Wharf near gate-125m 1 2245.40  Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five 
and Forty  Paise  Only

10 Drain at the eastern side of IG rd after CHTS-
565m 1 12787.90  Rupees Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty 

Seven and Ninety  Paise  Only

11 Drain near west side of IG rd -286m 1 6473.20  Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three 
and Twenty  Paise  Only

12 Drain near FACT-120m 1 3319.60  Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen 
and Sixty  Paise  Only

13 Drain to South coal berth (96m) 1 1862.40  Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two 
and Forty  Paise  Only



Page 28

14 dran in front of Q3 shed-158m 1 2724.60  Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty 
Four and Sixty  Paise  Only

15 Drain in front of Q2 shed-150m 1 2586.70  Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six 
and Seventy  Paise  Only

16 Drain in front of WH No.2-124.3m 1 2188.10  Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight 
and Ten Paise  Only

17 Drain infront of WH No.I-141.6m 1 2319.70  Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen 
and Seventy  Paise  Only

18 Drain at the side of WH No.1-30m 1 528.10  Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Eight and Ten Paise  
Only

Drain near the rear side of canteen inside  Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Eight and Ninety  19 Drain near the rear side of canteen inside
M/Wharf near Wharf's Supdt's office-18.5m 1 358.90  Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Eight and Ninety  

Paise  Only

20 Drain at the side of canteen inside M/Wharf near
Wharf Supdt's office-11.5m 1 223.10  Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Three and Ten Paise  

Only

21
Drain outside M/W adjacent to security
compound wall from main gate towards south-
403m

1 5501.70  Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred One and 
Seventy  Paise  Only

22 Drain north of main gate M/Wharf adjacent to
security compound wall-30m 1 291.00  Rupees Two Hundred Ninety One  Only

23 Open Drain near Q1 shed inside Mtt. Wharf
120m 1 1465.80  Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five 

and Eighty  Paise  Only

24 Drain along IG road near Toll Booth No.1(West
side+East side)-900m 1 19642.50  Rupees Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two 

and Fifty  Paise  Only

25 12 Nos man holes and hume pipe Drains inside
& out side Matt. Wharf 1 29977.70  Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 

Seventy Seven and Seventy  Paise  Only



Page 29

DrainS UNDER OLD PORT WORKS AREA

26
Concrete Drain from the North side of main gate
of HHA to the culvert near Port Work canteen
(West side of I.G.road) (238m)

1 Each 4788.20  Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty 
Eight and Twenty  Paise  Only

27
Drain from culvert near Port Works canteen to
North side of CONCOR (East side of I.G.road)
(144m)

1 Each 2172.80  Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two 
and Eighty  Paise  Only

28 Drain from the main gate of HHA to the North
side of coal yard (West side of I.G.road) (198m) 1 Each 3414.40  Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen 

and Forty  Paise  Only

29 Drain along the Work shop compound wall from 1 Each 8898.80  Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety 29 Drain along the Work shop compound wall from
Port Work office to backwater-369.7m 1 Each 8898.80  Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety 

Eight and Eighty  Paise  Only

30 Drain from M/Halt to main gate of CIFT-west
side of IG road-83.6m 1 Each 1561.80  Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty One and 

Eighty  Paise  Only

31 Drain front side of CIFT quarters-west side of IG
road-173m 1 Each 2675.60  Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five 

and Sixty  Paise  Only

32
Drain from the back side of M/s MGF Hyundai
up to the pitched masonry canal at A1 area
352.50m

1 Each 11650.80  Rupees Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty and 
Eighty  Paise  Only

33 Drain at A1 area west side of Teepeeyem
container Yard-105m 1 Each 1961.60  Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty One and 

Sixty  Paise  Only

34
Drain by the side of Bristow road parallel to ICD
yard including pipe culverts 4nos across Bristow
road-639m

1 Each 16017.60  Rupees Sixteen Thousand Seventeen and Sixty  
Paise  Only

35 Drain in front of railway quarters at M/halt-154m 1 Each 1549.10  Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Nine 
and Ten Paise  Only

36
Drain from the culvert crossing the road at A1
area to the north end of Teepeeyem container
yard-105m

1 Each 3319.60
 Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen 

and Sixty  Paise  Only



Page 30

37
From IG road to backwaters in the North side of
FCI near Ammonia Tank including pipe Drain
(153m)

1 Each 4824.90  Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty 
Four and Ninety  Paise  Only

38 Drain from the M/Halt to water frontage-103m 1 Each 2220.20  Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty and 
Twenty  Paise  Only

39 Drain in front of Port quarters at M/Halt-74m 1 Each 1302.70  Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Two and 
Seventy  Paise  Only

40 Drain by the side of road in front of quarters of
M/s Lakshadweep Harbour works-143.75m 1 Each 2974.70  Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four 

and Seventy  Paise  Only

41 Drain by the side of road at A1 area connecting 1 Each 2746.20  Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Six 41 Drain by the side of road at A1 area connecting
NH& NH47 A-147m 1 Each 2746.20  Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Six 

and Twenty  Paise  Only

42
Drain along the B/road from Naval canal near
Air port jn up to ICD yard at south end west side
of Bristow road-630m

1 Each 16296.00
 Rupees Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six  

Only

43 Drain along Bristow road from Naval canal near
Air port jn towards north-188m 1 Each 4862.90  Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Two 

and Ninety  Paise  Only

44 Drain along Bristow road from ICD yard north
end to old park Jn west side -440m 1 Each 9484.50  Rupees Nine Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Four 

and Fifty  Paise  Only

45 Drain from HPCL Petrol Pump to Box Culvert at
IG road-140m 1 Each 5170.50  Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy and 

Fifty  Paise  Only

46 Drain from box culvert upto back water near old
M/ Bridge.-132m 1 Each 4666.40  Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six and 

Forty  Paise  Only

47 Drain from ATS hotel jn upto the existing Drain
at ATS hotel entrance-34m 1 Each 366.50  Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Six and Fifty  Paise  

Only

48 CC Drain at the western side of IG road by the
side of FACT godown 1 Each 362.70  Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Two and Seventy  

Paise  Only

Total Part- A2 244524.10  Rupees Two Lakh Forty Four Thousand Five 
Hundred Twenty Four and Ten Paise  Only



Page 31

A-3 North End area

1 Drain at the side of North End Park (91m) 1 Each 2371.10  Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One 
and Ten Paise  Only

2 Drain at the side of Sreenivasan rd-245m 1 Each 3898.00  Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety 
Eight  Only

3 Drain at the side Subramaniam rd-660m 1 Each 12641.60  Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Forty One 
and Sixty  Paise  Only

4 Drain at the side of Milne rd -727.1m 1 Each 11129.60  Rupees Eleven Thousand One Hundred Twenty 
Nine and Sixty  Paise  Only

5 Drain at  the side of Venkitaraman rd-316.6m 1 Each 5328.30  Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty 
Eight and Thirty  Paise  Only

6 Drain at the side of 5 th C/road open Drain
N/Side-150m 1 Each 3341.10  Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty One 

and Ten Paise  Only

7 Drain athe side of 5 th C/road open Drain S/Side-
150m 1 Each 2910.00  Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ten  Only

8 CC Drain on the side of cross road from
Subramanian road- 140m 1 Each 1005.90  Rupees One Thousand Five and Ninety  Paise  Only

9 Drain on the rear side of SAGARA (Formerly as
Drain inside IOC)- 180m 1 Each 7501.40  Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred One and 

Forty  Paise  Only

Total Part- A3 50127.00  Rupees Fifty  Thousand One Hundred Twenty 
Seven  Only

A-4 Ernakulam Wharf area

1
Drain at the side of Water tank including pipe
Drain, covered Drain between open Drains-
184.3m

1 Each 14891.70  Rupees Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety 
One and Seventy  Paise  Only

2 Drain near Ware house including pipe under
hump stips-262m 1 Each 4087.60  Rupees Four Thousand Eighty Seven and Sixty  

Paise  Only



Page 32

3 Drain near toilet block near south of Q5 & Q6
shed-30m 1 Each 194.00  Rupees One Hundred Ninety Four  Only

4
Drain infront side of EKM/Wharf Sub. div.
including Drain near OFS 9& 10 including pipe
Drain-252m

1 Each 5189.10
 Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine 

and Ten Paise  Only

5 Drain near MPEDA-104.5m 1 Each 4779.20  Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy 
Nine and Twenty  Paise  Only

6 Drain near old DB Khona building outside CT
gate-285m 1 Each 9552.20  Rupees Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Two 

and Twenty  Paise  Only

7 Drain from Rly. gate towards Q9 substation to
FACT-152m 1 Each 6533.50  Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three 

and Fifty  Paise  Only7 FACT-152m 1 Each 6533.50
and Fifty  Paise  Only

8 Drain along road leading to CFS-278m 1 Each 4467.80  Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven 
and Eighty  Paise  Only

9 Drain at CFS-719m 1 Each 15800.20  Rupees Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Twenty  Paise  Only

10 7 Nos. manholes and hume pipe Drains inside
old CT area at Ekm Wharf. 1 Each 17487.00  Rupees Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty 

Seven  Only

Total A-4 82982.30  Rupees Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty 
Two and Thirty  Paise  Only

Total Part-A 714981.50  Rupees Seven Lakh Fourteen Thousand Nine 
Hundred Eighty One and Fifty  Paise  Only



Page 33

B PART- B- COVERED DrainS
Clearing and maintaining covered Drains at
different locations, after removing the existing
cover slabs, so as to ensure smooth flow -of
water and stripping the side berms including
disposal of silt, debris/ grass/ rubbish to the
dumping ground within a lead of 6 Km,, relaying
the slabs in original position after the work,all
labour,tools etc. complete as per the detailed
specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-
Charge.

B-1 Central Zone areaB-1 Central Zone area

1 Bristow road western side of 5th cross road to
Terminal jn-442m 1 Each 56809.60

 Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Nine and 
Sixty  Paise  Only

2 Bristow road eastern side of 5th cross road to
13th cross road-600m 1 Each 85214.40

 Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Fourteen and Forty  Paise  Only

3 Bristow road to G.V. Iyyer road-122m 1 Each 20091.20
 Rupees Twenty  Thousand Ninety One and Twenty  

Paise  Only

4 KPK Menon road in front of Tata Tetly-192m 1 Each 30898.90
 Rupees Thirty  Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety 

Eight and Ninety  Paise  Only

5 KPK Menon road 6th cross road-107m 1 Each 13024.60  Rupees Thirteen Thousand Twenty Four and Sixty  
Paise  Only

6 Seagul Street-80m 1 Each 6650.90  Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty and Ninety  
Paise  Only

7 13th cross road-25m 1 Each 3048.30  Rupees Three Thousand Forty Eight and Thirty  
Paise  Only

8 Hospital compound-162m 1 Each 13440.30  Rupees Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Forty 
and Thirty  Paise  Only



Page 34

9 Drain at North side of RNAS area (233m) 187
m2 1 Each 29797.30  Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred 

Ninety Seven and Thirty  Paise  Only

Total Part- B1 258975.50  Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Nine 
Hundred Seventy Five and Fifty  Paise  Only

B- 2 Mattancherry Wharf area

1 West side of IG road near Warehouse No: 3 -
(120m) 1 Each 14964.50

 Rupees Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty 
Four and Fifty  Paise  Only

2 West side of IG road near UG tank-52m 1 Each 6484.60
 Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Four 

and Sixty  Paise  Only

3 West side of IG road near Fire Office-26m 1 Each 3602.60
 Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Two and 

Sixty  Paise  Only3 West side of IG road near Fire Office-26m 1 Each 3602.60
Sixty  Paise  Only

4
West side of IG road near Dy CE (Ele) & SBT-
180m 1 Each 24940.80

 Rupees Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
Forty and Eighty  Paise  Only

5 West side of IG road near old DLD-79m 1 Each 9851.60
 Rupees Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty One 

and Sixty  Paise  Only

6 West side of IG road near JK Tyre to Rubber
Board-57m 1 Each 7108.10

 Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Eight and 
Ten Paise  Only

7 West side of IG road near Lakshawdeep Office to 
Kumar Taxis-110m 1 Each 10669.10

 Rupees Ten Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Nine and 
Ten Paise  Only

8 Mattancherry Wharf Sub Division- Drain near
IOC upto CPEO-275m 1 Each 38104.00

 Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred Four  
Only

9 Drain near Q4 shed east side-150m 1 Each 18705.60
 Rupees Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Five 

and Sixty  Paise  Only

10 East side of IG road -Pat volk toHML -195m 1 Each 24317.30  Rupees Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Seventeen and Thirty  Paise  Only

11 East side of IG road -HML to KPK Menon road
jn-195m 1 Each 24317.30

 Rupees Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Seventeen and Thirty  Paise  Only



Page 35

12 East side of IG road CHTS jn. towards south-
80m 1 Each 14410.20

 Rupees Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Ten and 
Twenty  Paise  Only

13 East side of IG road North side of KPK Menon
road-90m 1 Each 11223.40

 Rupees Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Twenty 
Three and Forty  Paise  Only

14 Drain along IG road near Toll Booth No.1(West
side) 1 Each 18705.60

 Rupees Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Five 
and Sixty  Paise  Only

15 Drain along IG road near Toll Booth No.1(West
side) 1 Each 18705.60

 Rupees Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Five 
and Sixty  Paise  Only

Drain UNDER OLD PORTWORKS AREA #REF! #VALUE!

14 Drain from Matt. Halt Junction to CPSA 1 Each 23278.10
 Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred 14 Drain from Matt. Halt Junction to CPSA

Building-60m 1 Each 23278.10
 Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred 

Seventy Eight and Ten Paise  Only

15 Drain at A1 area from road jn. to old Isolation
hospital to the culvert crossing the road-30m 1 Each 4572.50

 Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Two 
and Fifty  Paise  Only

16
Drain along old NH near ATS jn from Naval
canal up to Drain at A1 area-western side of road-
215m

1 Each 32769.40
 Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty 

Nine and Forty  Paise  Only

17 Drain along old NH near ATS jn.upto Naval
canal-eastern side of road -110m 1 Each 16765.80

 Rupees Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five 
and Eighty  Paise  Only

18
Drain along old NH at Matt. Halt area from ATS
hotel to MGF Hyundai-(East side of the road)
(183m)

1 Each 27892.10
 Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred 

Ninety Two and Ten Paise  Only

19 Drain from MGF Hundai to HPCL petrol Pump-
101m 1 Each 15394.00

 Rupees Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety 
Four  Only

20 Drain from ATS to MGF Hundai-194m 1 Each 29568.70
 Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty 

Eight and Seventy  Paise  Only

21 Drain in front of pump House at M/Halt-73m 1 Each 11126.40
 Rupees Eleven Thousand One Hundred Twenty Six 

and Forty  Paise  Only

22 Drain from HPCL Petrol Pump to CPSA
building-64 m 1 Each 9754.60

 Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four 
and Sixty  Paise  Only



Page 36

23 Boxculvert 1 Each 6983.42
 Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three 

and Forty Two Paise  Only

Total for Part B-2 424215.32  Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifteen and Thirty Two Paise  Only

B- 3 North End Sub Division

1 Drain at the side of BTP road (both sides)-
301.30m 1 Each 41748.10  Rupees Forty One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty 

Eight and Ten Paise  Only

2 Drain at the side of 1st cross road-449.5m 1 Each 37369.60  Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred 
Sixty Nine and Sixty  Paise  Only

3 Drain at the side of Sreenivasan road ( IG road to 1 Each 19883.40  Rupees Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty 3 Drain at the side of Sreenivasan road ( IG road to
Miine road)-205m 1 Each 19883.40  Rupees Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty 

Three and Forty  Paise  Only

4 Drain at the 3rd cross road both sides- 282m 1 Each 27351.70  Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred 
Fifty One and Seventy  Paise  Only

5 Drain at the Milne road-892.6m 1 Each 134971.30  Rupees One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Nine 
Hundred Seventy One and Thirty  Paise  Only

6 Drain at IG road-483m 1 Each 46847.10  Rupees Forty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty 
Seven and Ten Paise  Only

7 Drain at Bristow road from Ernakulam Wharf
junction to Avt junction (509m) 1 Each 63474.30  Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Four Hundred 

Seventy Four and Thirty  Paise  Only

Total Part- B- 3 371645.50  Rupees Three Lakh Seventy One Thousand Six 
Hundred Forty Five and Fifty  Paise  Only

B-4 Ernakulam Wharf area

1 Drain by the side of Railway line and opposite to
glass house- 200m 1 22169.60  Rupees Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty 

Nine and Sixty  Paise  Only

2 West side of Q6 shed-156m 1 17292.30  Rupees Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety 
Two and Thirty  Paise  Only

3 Eastern side of road to IGPTL-140m 1 15518.70  Rupees Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Eighteen 
and Seventy  Paise  Only



Page 37

4 Northern side of IC Engine rest shed-45m 1 4988.20  Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Eight 
and Twenty  Paise  Only

5 Drain west side of Q7 Ex. Pre Stage Examination 
Platform- 149m 1 16516.40  Rupees Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Sixteen 

and Forty  Paise  Only

Total for part-B-4 76485.20  Rupees Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty 
Five and Twenty  Paise  Only

Total for Part - B 1131321.52

C PART - C- PERIPHERAL Drain FROM
NAVAL CANAL TO MATTANCHERRY
CHANNELCHANNEL
Clearing and maintaining the peripheral Drain so as to
ensure free flow of water for a period of 6 months for an
approximate length of 2800m with varying width of 2m
to 4m from the point leading to Naval Canal at North
End to the point leading to Mattancherry channel at S/
End, by removing the silt from the bottom, the weeds
from the sides and clearing the side berms for a width of
60 cm on either sides by stripping including disposal of
silt/ rubbish/ grass/ debris to the dumping ground within
a lead of 4 Km and levelling the same including cost of
labour, hire charges of tools, plants & vehicles etc.
complete. The work should be started from the date of
commencement of contract and entire cleaning should
be completed within one month thereafter. The
contractor should continuously observe and remove the
blockage in the Drain including under side of Minor
bridge daily by enngaging required labours,tools etc.
complete as directed by the Engineer -in -Charge durng
the entire period of contract so as to ensure free flow to
the back waters as per the detailed specification.

1 Each 348728.00
 Rupees Three Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Seven 

Hundred Twenty Eight  Only



Page 38

Total Part- C 348728.00  Rupees Three Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty Eight  Only

Total Part A+ Part B+ Part C 2,195,031.02  Rupees Twenty One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand 
Thirty One and Two Paise  Only

" This is a Electronic Submission No Need to Signature"

Percentage quoted above/ below the departmental amount shown in
the above schedule
Note : 1.The tenderer shall quote either plus or minus in sign (eg: +5 or
-5)  and in     figures 
           2. Only two decimal digits shall be accepted

" This is a Electronic Submission No Need to Signature"


